

Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications

What is this form?

This cover sheet **must** be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.

Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.

Section 1 – Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Licensee:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC	License Number:		10301	
License Type:	Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility				
Doing Business As:	R.C. TINDERBOX, LLC				
Physical Address:	7801 King Street				
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	Zip Code:	99518
Designated Owner:	Christina Euscher				
Email Address:	elway331999@hotmail.com				

Section 2 – Attached Items

List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.

Attached Items:	3 MJ-16 forms for: - Shatter - Vape Oil - Vape Pen (3 checks for \$250 each to be hand delivered by JDW Counsel)

	OFFICE USE O	NLY		
Received Date:	Payment Submitted Y/N:		Transaction #:	



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

What is this form?

This proposed new marijuana product form is required for a marijuana product manufacturing facility licensee who is seeking Marijuana Control Board approval of a new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate for production at its licensed premises, under 3 AAC 306.100 and 3 AAC 306.525. The required \$250 proposed new marijuana product fee may be made by check, cashier's check, or money order.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>prior to production</u> of any new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate. **The proposed new marijuana product may not be produced unless and until the Marijuana Control Board has approved of the product.**

Please note that licensees seeking approval of more than one proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate fee for <u>each proposed new</u> <u>marijuana product or marijuana concentrate</u>.

Section 1 – Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment.

Licensee:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC	License	Number:	10301	
License Type:	Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility				
Doing Business As:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC				
Premises Address:	7801 King St.				
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	ZIP:	99518

Section 2 – Proposed Marijuana Concentrate or Marijuana Product

Review 3 AAC 306.520 - 3 AAC 306.525 and 3 AAC 306.560, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Product Name:	Shatter
Туре:	Concentrate - for Inhalation



Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Product Description: Details must include the color, shape, and texture.	Color ranges from black to green to golden. Shape is amorphous. Texture can range from sticky to crystalline.
Ingredients: This box is not applicable to marijuana concentrates	N/A
Standard Production Procedure and	The process of creating shatter is to pour cannabis oil onto silicone mats

Stanuaru Production	The process of creating shatter is to pour cannabis oil onto silicone mats
Procedure and	
Detailed	and put into a vacuum oven. The vacuum oven cooks the cannabis oil
Manufacturing	under low pressure to create shatter.
Process:	

Depiction:

Provide a photograph, drawing, or graphic representation of the expected appearance of the final product.





Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Section 3 – Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Review 3 AAC 306.565 - 3 AAC 306.570, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Packaging Description: Details must include the color(s), size, packaging materials used, total amount of THC, individual serving sizes (if multiple), and other specifics showing compliance with 3 AAC 306.565. Attached photos, drawings, or graphic representations are preferred.	Shatter will be packaged in a small glass, plastic, or silicone container with a lid for retail sales. The container will be placed into a plastic or mylar, child-resistant, resealable bag with an optional clear window to show the product. Retail packages will contain up to one gram of shatter per package with a THC percentage between 50% and 99%. Shatter will be placed into glass jars with screw top lids for wholesale to other manufacturing facilities with a THC percentage between 50% and 99%.	
Sample Label: Provide a sample label showing how the labeling information required in 3 AAC 306.570 will be set out.	Manufacturer: R.C. Tinderbox Tested By: License No. Lic. # 10301 Prod. Lot # 101 Tested By: License No. Strain: Wowzer Product Name: Shatter Pestleides: none Canabinoid Profile: Horbicides: none THC 17.5% Tracking # 2016-011-0001 THC-A 2.28% Retailer: AK Pot Shop CBD 1.07% Lic. # 123420 CBN 0.24% Marijuana has intoxicating effects and may be habit forming and addictive. Marijuana impairs concentration, coordination, and judgement. Do not operate a vehicle or machinery under its influence. There are health risks associated with consumption of marijuana. For use only by adults twenty-one and older. Keep out of reach of children. Marijuana should not be used by women who are prognant or breast feeding.	Image: Constraint of the second se
	Produced by R.C. Tinderbox, LLC: 7801 King Street, Anchorage, AK 99518 Packaging and labeling by JKD Brands, LLC	Net Weight 1.00 oz (28.3 g)

As a marijuana establishment licensee, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

Signature of licensee

Christina Euscher

Printed name of licensee

Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of

[Form MJ-16] (rev 02/17/2017)

CHRISTINA THIBODEAUX Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2021 Page 3 of 3

My commission expires: March 31,2021



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

What is this form?

This proposed new marijuana product form is required for a marijuana product manufacturing facility licensee who is seeking Marijuana Control Board approval of a new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate for production at its licensed premises, under 3 AAC 306.100 and 3 AAC 306.525. The required \$250 proposed new marijuana product fee may be made by check, cashier's check, or money order.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>prior to production</u> of any new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate. **The proposed new marijuana product may not be produced unless and until the Marijuana Control Board has approved of the product.**

Please note that licensees seeking approval of more than one proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate fee for <u>each proposed new</u> <u>marijuana product or marijuana concentrate</u>.

Section 1 – Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment.

Licensee:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC	License	Number:	10301	
License Type:	Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility				
Doing Business As:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC				
Premises Address:	7801 King St.				
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	ZIP:	99518

Section 2 – Proposed Marijuana Concentrate or Marijuana Product

Review 3 AAC 306.520 - 3 AAC 306.525 and 3 AAC 306.560, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Product Name:	Vape Oil
Туре:	Concentrate - for Inhalation



Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Product Description: Details must include the color, shape, and texture.	Color ranges from amber to golden. Shape is amorphous. Texture is typically sticky like honey.
Ingredients: This box is not applicable to marijuana concentrates	N/A
Standard Production Procedure and Detailed Manufacturing Process:	The process of creating vape oil is to distill Cannabis Oil to remove impurities. To do this, Cannabis Oil is poured into a short path distillation machine which can separate the various components of the Cannabis Oil.
Depiction: Provide a photograph, drawing, or graphic representation of the expected appearance of the final product.	<image/>



Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Section 3 – Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Review 3 AAC 306.565 - 3 AAC 306.570, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Packaging Description: Details must include the color(s), size, packaging materials used, total amount of THC, individual serving sizes (if multiple), and other specifics showing compliance with 3 AAC 306.565. Attached photos, drawings, or graphic representations are preferred.	Vape oil will be packaged in a small glass, plastic, or silicone container with a lid for retail sales. The container will be placed into a plastic or mylar, child-resistant, resealable bag with an optional clear window to show the product. Retail packages will contain up to one gram of shatter per package with a THC percentage between 50% and 99%. Vape oil will be placed into glass jars with screw top lids for wholesale to other manufacturing facilities with a THC percentage between 50% and 99%.	
Sample Label: Provide a sample label showing how the labeling information required in 3 AAC 306.570 will be set out.	Manufacturer: R.C. Tinderbox Tested By: License No. Lic. # 10301 Pred. Let # 101 Tested By: License No. Strain: Wowser Product Name: Vape Oil Product Name: Vape Oil Pesticides: none Cannabinoid Profile: ThC 17,5% Herbicides: none THC 4, 2,29% CBD 1,07% Retailer: AK Pot Shop CBD A, 0,24% CBN 0,29% Marijuma has intoxicating effects and may be habit forming and Marijuma has intoxicating effects and may be habit forming and	RC. TINDERBOX Fire Cannabis
	addictive. Marijuana impairs concentration, coordination, and judgement. Do not operate a vehicle or machinery under its influence. There are health risks associated with consumption of marijuana. For use only by adults twenty-one and older. Keep out of reach of children. Marijuana should not be used by women whe are pregnant or breast feeding. Produced by R.C. Tinderbex, LLC: 7801 King Street. Anchorage, AK 99518 Packaging and labeling by JKD Brands, LLC	Net Weight: 1.00 oz. (28.3 g)

As a marijyana establishment licensee, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

CHRISTINA THIBODEAUX Notary Public State of Alaska Signature of licensee Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2021 Christina Euscher My commission expires: March 2021 Printed name of licensee Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of 20

[Form MJ-16] (rev 02/17/2017)



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

What is this form?

This proposed new marijuana product form is required for a marijuana product manufacturing facility licensee who is seeking Marijuana Control Board approval of a new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate for production at its licensed premises, under 3 AAC 306.100 and 3 AAC 306.525. The required \$250 proposed new marijuana product fee may be made by check, cashier's check, or money order.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>prior to production</u> of any new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate. **The proposed new marijuana product may not be produced unless and until the Marijuana Control Board has approved of the product.**

Please note that licensees seeking approval of more than one proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate fee for <u>each proposed new</u> <u>marijuana product or marijuana concentrate</u>.

Section 1 – Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment.

Licensee:	R.C. Tinderbox, LLC	License	Number:	10301	
License Type:	Marijuana Concentrate Manufacturing Facility				
Doing Business As:					
Premises Address:					
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	ZIP:	99518

Section 2 – Proposed Marijuana Concentrate or Marijuana Product

Review 3 AAC 306.520 - 3 AAC 306.525 and 3 AAC 306.560, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Product Name:	Vape Pen
Туре:	Concentrate - for Inhalation



Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Product Description: Details must include the color, shape, and texture.	Cannabis oil color ranges from amber to golden. Shape is amorphous. Texture is typically sticky like honey.
Ingredients:	

Ingredients:	N/A
This box is not applicable	
to marijuana	
concentrates	

Standard Production Procedure and Detailed Manufacturing Process:	The process of creating vape oil is to distill Cannabis Oil to remove impurities. To do this, Cannabis Oil is poured into a short path distillation machine which can separate the various components of the Cannabis Oil. It is then placed into the vape pen cartridge.
---	--

Depiction:

Provide a photograph, drawing, or graphic representation of the expected appearance of the final product.





Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Section 3 – Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Review 3 AAC 306.565 - 3 AAC 306.570, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Packaging Description: Details must include the color(s), size, packaging materials used, total amount of THC, individual serving sizes (if multiple), and other specifics showing compliance with 3 AAC 306.565. Attached photos, drawings, or graphic representations are preferred.	Each vape pen cartridge will hold up to 2 grams of cannabis oil and will be sold with or without a battery. Vape pens will be placed into a sealed plastic or mylar, child-resistant bag with an optional clear window to display the product. The cannabis oil in the vape pens will contain a THC percentage between 50% and 99%.	
Sample Label: Provide a sample label showing how the labeling information required in 3 AAC 306.570 will be set out.	Manufacturer: B.C. Tinderbox Tested By: License No. Lie. # 10301 Prod. Lot # 101 Tested By: License No. Strain: Wowzer Product Name: Vape Pen Pesticides: none Cannabinoid Profile: Herbicides: none THC 17.5% Tracking # 2016-011-0001 THC-A 2.28% GBD-A 0.24% CBD-A 0.24% Lie. # 123420 CBN 0.28%	RC. TINDERBOX
	Marijuana has intoxicating effects and may be habit forming and addictive. Marijuana impairs concentration, coordination, and judgement. Do not operate a vehicle or machinery under its influence. There are health risks associated with consumption of marijuana. For use only by adults twenty-one and older. Keep out of reach of children. Marijuana should not be used by women who are pregnant or breast feeding.	
	Produced by R.C. Tinderbox, LLC; 7801 King Street, Anchorage, AX 99518 Packaging and labeling by JKD Brands, LLC	Net Weight: 1.00 oz. (28.3 g)

As a marijuana establishment licensee, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.





